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 2023 MONTHLY RETIREE RATES  

Medical Plans – Non-Medicare Gold Plan Rates Silver Plan Rates 

Medical Plan – Retiree Only $ 779.26 $ 747.53 

Medical Plan – Retiree + Spouse $ 1,746.43 $ 1,648.77 

Medical Plan – Retiree + Children $ 1,408.31 $ 1,347.28 

Medical Plan – Retiree + Family $ 2,357.19 $ 2,247.33 

Over-age Dependent Charge $ 358.88 $ 358.88 

Spousal Surcharge $ 250.00 $ 250.00 

Tobacco Surcharge $      50.00 $      50.00 
 
 

Medical Plans with FSRBC Medicare Gold Plan Rates Silver Plan Rates 

Medical Plan – Spouse Only $   967.17 $    901.24 

Medical Plan – Children Only $   629.05 $    599.75 

Medical Plan – Family   $ 1,577.93 $ 1,499.80 

Overage Dependent Charge $ 358.88 $     358.88 

Spousal Surcharge $ 250.00 $     250.00 

Tobacco Surcharge $      50.00 $       50.00 
 

CIGNA Pharmacy for 
Gold & Silver Plans 

 
Retail – Up to a 30-day supply 

 
 

$20.00 Generic 
Preferred Brand $50.00 
Non-Preferred Brand $150.00 

Mail Service - Up to a 90-day supply  

Generic $40.00 
Preferred Brand $100.00 
Non-Preferred Brand $300.00 

 
 

Dental PPO High Plan  Rates 

Retiree Only Dental  $30.34 

PPO High Plan – Retiree + 1 $61.24 

Dental PPO High Plan – Retiree + 2 or more  $90.44 
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  Dental PPO Low Plan   Rates 

  Retiree Only Dental  $23.82 
  Dental DHMO High Plan – Retiree + 1 

l  h l        
 $48.17 

Dental DHMO High Plan- Retiree + 2 or more  $71.25 

  Dental DHMO High Plan     Rates 
     Retiree Only Dental   $10.48 

  Dental DHMO High Plan – Retiree + 1   $20.74 
     Dental DHMO High Plan- Retiree + 2 or more     $36.88 

  Dental DHMO Low Plan   Rates 
  Retiree Only   $ 6.39 

     Dental DHMO Low Plan – Retiree + 1   $12.65 
     Dental DHMO Low Plan – Retiree + 2 or more   $22.48 

  Humana Vision Basic Plan Rates 

  Retiree Only Vision $  3.92 
     Humana Vision Basic – Retiree + 1 

 

$  9.75 
     Humana Vision Basic – Retiree + 2 or more $16.72 

  Humana Vision Enhanced Plan   Rates 
  Retiree Only Vision   $  5.91 
  Retiree Only Humana Vision Enhanced – Retiree + 1 

l  h l        
 $14.69 

Humana Vision Enhanced – Retiree + 2 or more  $28.62 
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